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Chrysler Group LLC December Production

Car Models
by Producing Country

200

200 Convertible/Lancia Flavia Cabrio

Avenger

Dart

Viper

Total Cars - U.S.

Chrysler 300/Lancia Thema
Dodge Challenger

Dodge Charger

Total Cars-Canada

Fiat 500 Sedan
Fiat 500 Convertible

Total Cars-Mexico

Grand Total - Cars

(more)

December

2013

8,544
0
9,807
3,715
90
22,156

4,730
4,278
7,108
16,116

1,698
17
1,815

40,087

December

2012

8,961
330
9,448
8,938
10
27,687

5,638
3,244
7,712
16,494

3,630
508
4,138

48,319

Cal. Year
2013

123,871
6,915
121,944
88,973
1,501
343,204

72,711
56,101
115,908
244,720

44,318
8.952
53,270

641,194

Cal. Year
2012

138,623
13,016
113,541
69,645
81
334,906

93,578
48,335
98,280
240,193

71,754
10,120
81,874

656,973



Truck / Jeep Summary December December Cal. Year Cal. Year
by Producing Country 2013 2012 2013 2012
Dodge Durango 5,152 4,582 69,637 53,854
Ram Pickup 21,658 17,075 291,554 227,453
Compass 6,400 7,632 128,514 107,300
Grand Cherokee 19,516 17,540 261,765 237,549
Cherokee / Liberty 16,980 53 72,958 78,749
Wrangler 3,634 4,590 67,431 72,472
Wrangler - Unlimited 10,748 9,116 155,608 123,836
Patriot 10,077 7,043 107,635 94,799
Total Trucks - U.S. 94,165 67,631 1,155,102 996,012
Chrysler Town & Country/Lancia Grand Voyaget 11,612 8,416 139,185 127,946
Dodge Grand Caravan 13,788 12,277 174,764 198,720
Ram Cargo Van 743 1,045 10,428 10,397
VW Routan 0 0 2,500 8,662
Total Trucks-Canada 26,143 21,738 326,877 345,725
Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty 11,616 11,893 156,954 165,802
Dodge Journey/Fiat Fremont 10,962 10,626 183,353 178,716
Ram Pickup - Light Duty 2,998 1,796 33,364 28,334
Ram Promaster Van 1,793 54 12,840 61
Total Trucks-Mexico 27,369 24,369 386,511 372,913
Grand Total - Trucks 147,677 113,738 1,868,490 1,714,650
Grand Total - Vehicles 187,764 162,057 2,509,684 2,371,623
Memo:
CKD production 7,253
Mexico import 20,947

Grand Total - Vehicles (including CKD & Mexico import) 2,537,884






