Chrysler Group LLC December Production

Car Models by Producing Country	December <u>2013</u>	December <u>2012</u>	Cal. Year <u>2013</u>	Cal. Year <u>2012</u>
200	8,544	8,961	123,871	138,623
200 Convertible/Lancia Flavia Cabrio	0	330	6,915	13,016
Avenger	9,807	9,448	121,944	113,541
Dart	3,715	8,938	88,973	69,645
Viper	<u>90</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>1,501</u>	<u>81</u>
Total Cars - U.S.	22,156	27,687	343,204	334,906
Chrysler 300/Lancia Thema	4,730	5,538	72,711	93,578
Dodge Challenger	4,278	3,244	56,101	48,335
Dodge Charger	<u>7,108</u>	<u>7,712</u>	<u>115,908</u>	98,280
Total Cars-Canada	16,116	16,494	244,720	240,193
Fiat 500 Sedan	1,698	3,630	44,318	71,754
Fiat 500 Convertible	117	<u>508</u>	<u>8,952</u>	10,120
Total Cars-Mexico	1,815	4,138	53,270	81,874
Grand Total - Cars	40,087	48,319	641,194	656,973

(more)

Truck / Jeep Summary	December	December	Cal. Year	Cal. Year
by Producing Country	<u>2013</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u> 2012</u>
Dodge Durango	5,152	4,582	69,637	53,854
Ram Pickup	21,658	17,075	291,554	227,453
Compass	6,400	7,632	128,514	107,300
Grand Cherokee	19,516	17,540	261,765	237,549
Cherokee / Liberty	16,980	53	72,958	78,749
Wrangler	3,634	4,590	67,431	72,472
Wrangler - Unlimited	10,748	9,116	155,608	123,836
Patriot	10,077	<u>7,043</u>	<u>107,635</u>	94,799
Total Trucks - U.S.	94,165	67,631	1,155,102	996,012
Chrysler Town & Country/Lancia Grand Voyager	11,612	8,416	139,185	127,946
Dodge Grand Caravan	13,788	12,277	174,764	198,720
Ram Cargo Van	743	1,045	10,428	10,397
VW Routan	<u>0</u>	0	<u>2,500</u>	8,662
Total Trucks-Canada	26,143	21,738	326,877	345,725
Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty	11,616	11,893	156,954	165,802
Dodge Journey/Fiat Fremont	10,962	10,626	183,353	178,716
Ram Pickup - Light Duty	2,998	1,796	33,364	28,334
Ram Promaster Van	<u>1,793</u>	<u>54</u>	<u>12,840</u>	<u>61</u>
Total Trucks-Mexico	27,369	24,369	386,511	372,913
Grand Total - Trucks	147,677	113,738	1,868,490	1,714,650
Grand Total - Vehicles	187,764	162,057	2,509,684	2,371,623
Memo:				
CKD production			7,253	
Mexico import			<u>20,947</u>	
Grand Total - Vehicles (including CKD & Mexic	co import)		2,537,884	